
Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Northridge 00:20:58.07 51

2 Concord 00:21:25.02 70

3 Northwood 00:21:46.15 86

4 Elk Cent 00:22:17.64 127

5 Wawasee 00:22:27.17 135

6 Elk Mem 00:22:07.83 139

7 Elk Chris Aca 00:23:08.16 173

8 Goshen 00:23:03.25 181

9 Fairfield 00:24:22.75 238

10 Beth Chris 00:24:11.65 250

11 Jimtown 00:26:47.93 337

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers
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Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time  # of Finishers Team Score

1 Northridge 00:20:58.07 7 51

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 2 212 Jenna Miller 00:19:40.73 2

2 6 203 Mackenzie Adams 00:20:42.76 6

3 8 210 Keeton LeBaron 00:20:52.27 8

4 15 204 Alison Bache 00:21:40.32 15

5 20 205 Melissa Bailey 00:21:54.27 20

6 22 206 Molly Campbell 00:22:14.06 (22)

7 37 207 Caitlin Clark 00:23:10.62 (37)

2 Concord 00:21:25.02 7 70

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 3 140 Summer Cooper 00:20:25.38 3

2 5 142 Jana Fisher 00:20:35.13 5

3 10 145 Alexa Porter 00:21:05.96 10

4 21 146 Sydney Simon 00:22:07.26 21

5 31 147 Taylor Snyder 00:22:51.37 31

6 38 141 Lauren Craig 00:23:13.99 (38)

7 49 143 McKenna Lee 00:23:52.72 (49)

3 Northwood 00:21:46.15 7 86

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 7 200 Erica Stutsman 00:20:49.86 7

2 13 194 Kate Jarvis 00:21:33.46 13

3 16 195 Jennifer Martinez 00:21:41.85 16

4 23 202 Whitney Wolfe 00:22:14.71 23

5 27 192 Hannah Brubaker 00:22:30.84 27

6 33 197 Breanne Resler 00:22:56.44 (33)

7 43 198 Ariana Runge 00:23:24.93 (43)

4 Elk Cent 00:22:17.64 7 127

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 9 216 Lauren Dibley 00:20:55.21 9

2 19 221 Hadley Malloy 00:21:54.13 19

3 24 224 Emma Romero 00:22:19.18 24

4 36 219 Johntella Higgins 00:23:03.71 36

5 39 225 Margaret Southern 00:23:15.96 39

6 46 220 Antonia Hiland 00:23:39.40 (46)

7 55 223 Irie Roll 00:24:17.55 (55)

5 Wawasee 00:22:27.17 7 135

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 12 176 McKenzie Smith 00:21:21.23 12
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2 17 178 Caitlin Wortinger 00:21:43.90 17

3 30 173 Aubrey Kuhn 00:22:42.61 30

4 32 177 Autumn Turner 00:22:52.71 32

5 44 170 Ella Beezley 00:23:35.37 44

6 47 168 Reagan Atwood 00:23:45.51 (47)

7 48 174 Valeria Pizana 00:23:51.33 (48)

6 Elk Mem 00:22:07.83 7 139

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 1 150 Morgan Dyer 00:19:14.16 1

2 11 155 Gabriella Scott 00:21:06.59 11

3 34 149 Kallie Canfield 00:22:56.88 34

4 42 156 Lauren Stubbs 00:23:24.87 42

5 51 154 Zaira Rodriguez 00:23:56.64 51

6 52 152 Dinah Gilbert 00:23:58.98 (52)

7 53 151 Morgan Eash 00:24:03.78 (53)

7 Elk Chris Aca 00:23:08.16 7 173

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 18 127 Bridget Deardorff 00:21:48.35 18

2 26 130 Inna Fox 00:22:24.32 26

3 28 131 Lily Reynolds 00:22:35.71 28

4 40 125 Ariana Barben 00:23:19.62 40

5 61 129 Bryden Deardorff 00:25:32.78 61

6 62 126 Keely Cox 00:25:48.70 (62)

7 69 128 Brooklynn Deardorff 00:27:06.12 (69)

8 Goshen 00:23:03.25 7 181

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 14 188 Yadira Sanchez 00:21:35.76 14

2 25 187 Paola Rangel 00:22:22.84 25

3 35 183 Sophia Koshmider 00:22:57.82 35

4 50 189 Brandi Smith 00:23:56.28 50

5 57 181 Morgan Chupp 00:24:23.56 57

6 60 186 Flor Rangel 00:24:43.77 (60)

7 67 179 Kassidy Bestul 00:26:41.35 (67)

9 Fairfield 00:24:22.75 6 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 4 161 Carol Haldeman 00:20:28.77 4

2 41 167 Madelyn Yoder 00:23:21.47 41

3 59 163 Madalynne Miller 00:24:34.09 59

4 63 165 Alexus Weaver 00:26:02.17 63

5 71 159 Sophie Baumgartner 00:27:27.26 71

6 74 158 Faith Adam 00:28:37.05 (74)

10 Beth Chris 00:24:11.65 7 250
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Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 29 135 Clara Lind 00:22:40.53 29

2 45 139 Elaina Youngberg 00:23:38.22 45

3 54 133 Luisa Dutchersmith 00:24:06.07 54

4 58 138 Fiona Yeakey 00:24:26.21 58

5 64 134 Sasha Dyck 00:26:07.22 64

6 65 137 Anna Smucker 00:26:12.59 (65)

7 68 136 Carissa Mast 00:27:01.08 (68)

11 Jimtown 00:26:47.93 6 337

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Time Score

1 56 118 Abi DeLaluz 00:24:18.40 56

2 66 119 Abbigail Griffin 00:26:31.60 66

3 70 117 Arianna Brotherton 00:27:08.41 70

4 72 124 Yareli Toledo 00:27:57.51 72

5 73 123 Itzel Toledo 00:28:03.72 73

6 75 120 Emma Holman 00:29:00.74 (75)
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Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Time Team

1 1 150 Morgan Dyer SO 00:19:14.16 Elk Mem

2 2 212 Jenna Miller SR 00:19:40.73 Northridge

3 3 140 Summer Cooper SO 00:20:25.38 Concord

4 4 161 Carol Haldeman SO 00:20:28.77 Fairfield

5 5 142 Jana Fisher SR 00:20:35.13 Concord

6 6 203 Mackenzie Adams SR 00:20:42.76 Northridge

7 7 200 Erica Stutsman SR 00:20:49.86 Northwood

8 8 210 Keeton LeBaron FR 00:20:52.27 Northridge

9 9 216 Lauren Dibley SO 00:20:55.21 Elk Cent

10 10 145 Alexa Porter JR 00:21:05.96 Concord

11 11 155 Gabriella Scott FR 00:21:06.59 Elk Mem

12 12 176 McKenzie Smith JR 00:21:21.23 Wawasee

13 13 194 Kate Jarvis SR 00:21:33.46 Northwood

14 14 188 Yadira Sanchez JR 00:21:35.76 Goshen

15 15 204 Alison Bache SO 00:21:40.32 Northridge

16 16 195 Jennifer Martinez JR 00:21:41.85 Northwood

17 17 178 Caitlin Wortinger JR 00:21:43.90 Wawasee

18 18 127 Bridget Deardorff JR 00:21:48.35 Elk Chris Aca

19 19 221 Hadley Malloy JR 00:21:54.13 Elk Cent

20 20 205 Melissa Bailey SR 00:21:54.27 Northridge

21 21 146 Sydney Simon SO 00:22:07.26 Concord

22 (22) 206 Molly Campbell SR 00:22:14.06 Northridge

23 23 202 Whitney Wolfe SO 00:22:14.71 Northwood

24 24 224 Emma Romero SR 00:22:19.18 Elk Cent

25 25 187 Paola Rangel JR 00:22:22.84 Goshen

26 26 130 Inna Fox SR 00:22:24.32 Elk Chris Aca

27 27 192 Hannah Brubaker JR 00:22:30.84 Northwood

28 28 131 Lily Reynolds SR 00:22:35.71 Elk Chris Aca

29 29 135 Clara Lind SO 00:22:40.53 Beth Chris

30 30 173 Aubrey Kuhn SR 00:22:42.61 Wawasee

31 31 147 Taylor Snyder SR 00:22:51.37 Concord

32 32 177 Autumn Turner FR 00:22:52.71 Wawasee

33 (33) 197 Breanne Resler SR 00:22:56.44 Northwood

34 34 149 Kallie Canfield JR 00:22:56.88 Elk Mem

35 35 183 Sophia Koshmider FR 00:22:57.82 Goshen
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36 36 219 Johntella Higgins SO 00:23:03.71 Elk Cent

37 (37) 207 Caitlin Clark SO 00:23:10.62 Northridge

38 (38) 141 Lauren Craig SR 00:23:13.99 Concord

39 39 225 Margaret Southern JR 00:23:15.96 Elk Cent

40 40 125 Ariana Barben SR 00:23:19.62 Elk Chris Aca

41 41 167 Madelyn Yoder FR 00:23:21.47 Fairfield

42 42 156 Lauren Stubbs FR 00:23:24.87 Elk Mem

43 (43) 198 Ariana Runge SO 00:23:24.93 Northwood

44 44 170 Ella Beezley FR 00:23:35.37 Wawasee

45 45 139 Elaina Youngberg SR 00:23:38.22 Beth Chris

46 (46) 220 Antonia Hiland SO 00:23:39.40 Elk Cent

47 (47) 168 Reagan Atwood SR 00:23:45.51 Wawasee

48 (48) 174 Valeria Pizana SO 00:23:51.33 Wawasee

49 (49) 143 McKenna Lee JR 00:23:52.72 Concord

50 50 189 Brandi Smith JR 00:23:56.28 Goshen

51 51 154 Zaira Rodriguez SR 00:23:56.64 Elk Mem

52 (52) 152 Dinah Gilbert SR 00:23:58.98 Elk Mem

53 (53) 151 Morgan Eash SO 00:24:03.78 Elk Mem

54 54 133 Luisa Dutchersmith SO 00:24:06.07 Beth Chris

55 (55) 223 Irie Roll FR 00:24:17.55 Elk Cent

56 56 118 Abi DeLaluz JR 00:24:18.40 Jimtown

57 57 181 Morgan Chupp SO 00:24:23.56 Goshen

58 58 138 Fiona Yeakey JR 00:24:26.21 Beth Chris

59 59 163 Madalynne Miller JR 00:24:34.09 Fairfield

60 (60) 186 Flor Rangel FR 00:24:43.77 Goshen

61 61 129 Bryden Deardorff SR 00:25:32.78 Elk Chris Aca

62 (62) 126 Keely Cox SO 00:25:48.70 Elk Chris Aca

63 63 165 Alexus Weaver FR 00:26:02.17 Fairfield

64 64 134 Sasha Dyck SO 00:26:07.22 Beth Chris

65 (65) 137 Anna Smucker SR 00:26:12.59 Beth Chris

66 66 119 Abbigail Griffin SO 00:26:31.60 Jimtown

67 (67) 179 Kassidy Bestul FR 00:26:41.35 Goshen

68 (68) 136 Carissa Mast JR 00:27:01.08 Beth Chris

69 (69) 128 Brooklynn Deardorff FR 00:27:06.12 Elk Chris Aca

70 70 117 Arianna Brotherton JR 00:27:08.41 Jimtown

71 71 159 Sophie Baumgartner JR 00:27:27.26 Fairfield

72 72 124 Yareli Toledo SR 00:27:57.51 Jimtown
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73 73 123 Itzel Toledo FR 00:28:03.72 Jimtown

74 (74) 158 Faith Adam JR 00:28:37.05 Fairfield

75 (75) 120 Emma Holman JR 00:29:00.74 Jimtown
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